# CH \$40.00 861128

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM831289

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ideal Living Ventures, Ltd.		12/31/2018	Corporation:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Therabotanics, LLC	
Street Address:	14724 Venture Blvd., Suite 200	
City:	Sherman Oaks	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91403	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86112804	PROFEMIN

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4048538926

Email: PatentDocket@eversheds-sutherland.us

Correspondent Name: Jeremy Spier

Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree St. NE
Address Line 4: 4tlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeremy D. Spier, Reg. No. 64544
SIGNATURE: /JDS/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2023

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=#12 IP FINAL NOTORIAZED Assignment Ideal Living Ventures to Profemin - Dec 31, 2018#page1.tif source=#12 IP FINAL NOTORIAZED Assignment Ideal Living Ventures to Profemin - Dec 31, 2018#page2.tif source=#12 IP FINAL NOTORIAZED Assignment Ideal Living Ventures to Profemin - Dec 31, 2018#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008164 FRAME: 0566

900792679

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY #12 Effective: December 31, 2018

WHEREAS, Ideal Living Ventures Ltd., a Hong Kong corporation having a registered office at 11th Floor, One Pacific Place, 88 Queensway, Hong Kong, and a mailing address at Unit B, 16<sup>th</sup> Floor, W Square 314-324 Hennessy Road, Wanchai HONG KONG, ("ASSIGNOR") is assigning the Intellectual Property specified in the attached Exhibit A to Therabotanics, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having an address at 14724 Venture Blvd., Suite 200, Sherman Oaks, CA 91403, ("ASSIGNEE") in accordance with the following terms:

#### 1. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of all right, title, and interest, in and to the trademarks listed in the attached Exhibit A filed in the respective Trademark Offices listed in Exhibit A (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks and the registrations thereof, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in the Trademarks and in the identified registrations of the Trademarks, including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the Trademarks which may have occurred before the date of this assignment, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officers effective as of the date set forth above.

IDEAL LIVING VENTURES LTD.	For and on behalf of IDEAL LIVING VENTURES LIMITED
Ву:	
Print Name (V)	Authorized Signature(s)
Title: DISECTEL	
PROFEMIN, LLC	
By:	
Print Name: TCT*Y > Q 1896   Title: Market / CEO	
7 / 2	···············

41120081.2

# EXHIBIT A - INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

# Trademarks

anada	PROFEMIN	1,706,590	12/10/2014	934,394	4/11/2016	Registered
United States of America	PROFEMIN	86/112,804	11/7/2013	4,657,527	12/16/2014	Registered

TRADEMARK REEL: 008164 FRAME: 0568

### CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

notary public or other officer completing this certificate	verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document
which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfuli	
te of California unty of Liss Angeles Sec 28, 2018, before me, s pate PAISPIGE	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
M.	Name(s) of Signer(s)
the within instrument and acknowledged to me	dence to be the person(s) whose name(s) sake subscribed that he/ske/they executed the same in his her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity ed the instrument.
SHEILA J. BYERS Notary Public - California Los Angeles County Commission # 2177445 My Comm. Expires Jan 24, 2021	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above	Signature Signat
	can deter alteration of the document or this form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: 14554 1974 Document Date: 1564 1974 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: 1564	THE LATE HECTICAL PLACE AND
Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name: 1 10 50 60 60  © Corporate Officer – Title(s): 2 60 60  □ Partner – □ Limited □ General □ Individual □ Attorney in Fact □ Trustee □ Guardian of Conserve □ Other:  Signer is Representing: 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Partner — Climited Cl General  Individual Clattorney in Fact ator Claustee Clausedian of Conservator  Other: Signer is Representing:

©2017 National Notary Association

**RECORDED: 08/11/2023** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 008164 FRAME: 0569